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CUSTOMER SERVICE CENTERS 

Offices are closed to the public or open for modified appointment hours due to COVID-19.  
Call or visit the links below for more information. 

https://raleighnc.gov/SupportPages/planning-and-development-covid-19-information  
https://raleighnc.gov/COVID-19  

One Exchange Plaza 
1 Exchange Plaza 

4th Floor 
Raleigh, NC 27601 

Main: 919-996-2495 | Inspections: 919-996-2500 | Fax: 919-996-1831 
Monday – Friday (excluding holidays): 8:15am – 4:45pm (public hours) 

Litchford Residential 
8320 Litchford Rd. 

Suite 130 
Raleigh, NC 27615 

Main: 919-996-4200 
Monday – Friday (excluding holidays): 8:00am – 2:00pm (public hours) 

*Both CSC locations are closed from 8:15 – 9:00am on the first (1st) and third (3rd) Wednesdays  
of each month for training. 

As available, staff will greet visitors and monitor the phones; all other services will be unavailable. 
 

FREQUENT CONTACT INFORMATION 
Customer Service Center:  919-996-2495 
Express Review/Face-to-Face services:  919-996-2431/2438 
DevelopmentServices@raleighnc.gov | DS.Help@raleighnc.gov   

Visit the Permit & Development Portal for: 
- Inspection scheduling/cancelling 
- Fee payments 
- Real-time review process notifications 

 

- Monitor your submitted development projects 
- View development activity in Raleigh 

  Need help with registration or navigation of the Permit & Development Portal?  
▪ Portal Help Center 
▪ Registration video (English)  
▪ Registration video (Español) 

 
ADMINISTRATION DIVISION 

Thomas Hosey Director 919-996-2701 Thomas.Hosey@raleighnc.gov 

Michelle Daniels Administrative Services 
Manager 919-996-2623 Michelle.Daniels@raleighnc.gov 

Roben Dent Executive Management 
Coordinator 919-996-2628 Roben.Dent@raleighnc.gov 

https://raleighnc.gov/SupportPages/planning-and-development-covid-19-information
https://raleighnc.gov/COVID-19
mailto:DevelopmentServices@raleighnc.gov
mailto:DS.Help@raleighnc.gov
https://energovcitizenaccess.tylertech.com/RaleighNC/SelfService#/home
https://www.raleighnc.gov/business/content/PlanDev/Articles/DevServ/PermitDevPortalFAQ.html
https://youtu.be/ISZ_y1r3eU4
https://youtu.be/u8fVBTP1F2E
mailto:Thomas.Hosey@raleighnc.gov
mailto:Michelle.Daniels@raleighnc.gov
mailto:Roben.Dent@raleighnc.gov
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Elaine Pearsall Administrative Specialist 919-996-2627 Elaine.Pearsall@raleighnc.gov  
Cynthia Moss Administrative 

Technician/Receptionist 919-996-2629 Cynthia.Moss@raleighnc.gov 
Katie Dombrowski Communications Analyst 919-996-2683 Katie.Dombrowski@raleighnc.gov  
Laz Perez Training & Development 

Analyst 919-996-2469 Lazaro.Perez@raleighnc.gov   
 

BUILDING & SAFETY DIVISION 
ADMINISTRATION 

Hamid Dolikhani 
Assistant Director;  
Building & Safety Division 
Manager 

919-996-2232 Hamid.Dolikhani@raleighnc.gov  

Leon Skinner Chief Building Official 919-996-2455 Leon.Skinner@raleighnc.gov  
 

COMMERCIAL BUILDING INSPECTION 
Bryan Robinson Chief Building Inspector 919-996-2445 Bryan.Robinson@raleighnc.gov 
Seth Langdon Senior Building Inspector 919-796-7268 Seth.Langdon@raleighnc.gov    
David Utter Senior Building Inspector 919-524-2173 David.Utter@raleighnc.gov 
Michael Arnold Building Inspector 919-278-6150 Michael.Arnold@raleighnc.gov 
Christian De Armas 
Bernier Building Inspector 919-316-8267 Christian.DeArmasBernier@raleighnc.gov  
Scott Greenwood Building Inspector 919-278-6149 Scott.Greenwood@raleighnc.gov 
Terry Hall Building Inspector 919-612-7404 WilliamT.Hall@raleighnc.gov    
Levin Jones Building Inspector 919-618-8960 Levin.Jones@raleighnc.gov  
James Thompson Building Inspector 919-703-3029 James.Thompson@raleighnc.gov 

 
COMMERCIAL PLUMBING INSPECTION 

Jerry Fraker Chief Plumbing Inspector 919-996-2448 Jerry.Fraker@raleighnc.gov 
James Merrill Senior Plumbing Inspector 919-278-6197 James.Merrill@ralieighnc.gov 
Eugene Welischar Senior Plumbing Inspector 919-210-7512 Eugene.Welischar@raleighnc.gov 
Doug Harvey Plumbing Inspector 919-795-1108 Douglas.Harvey@raleighnc.gov 

 
COMMERCIAL ELECTRICAL INSPECTION 

Jay Daunoy Chief Electrical Inspector 919-996-2447 Jay.Daunoy@raleighnc.gov 
Eugene Edwards Senior Electrical Inspector 919-278-6161 Eugene.Edwards@raleighnc.gov  
Joe Whitney Senior Electrical Inspector 919-278-6164 Joe.Whitney@raleighnc.gov 
Thomas Bass Electrical Inspector 919-278-6156 Thomas.Bass@raleighnc.gov 
Ryan Berggren Electrical Inspector 984-212-0290 Ryan.Berggren@raleighnc.gov 
Rocco Ferrusi Electrical Inspector 984-233-3740 Rocco.Ferrusi@raleighnc.gov     
Jimmy Lee Harrell Electrical Inspector 919-210-4786 Lee.Harrell@raleighnc.gov 
Scott Jones Electrical Inspector 984-212-0291 Scott.Jones@raleighnc.gov 
Richard Moore Electrical Inspector 919-210-7717 Richard.Moore@raleighnc.gov 
Donald Varner Electrical Inspector 919-625-8380 Donald.Varner@raleighnc.gov 
Ron Woodward Electrical Inspector 984-212-0289 Ron.Woodward@raleighnc.gov 

 
COMMERCIAL MECHANICAL INSPECTION 

Dick Flowers Chief Mechanical Inspector 919-996-2449 Dick.Flowers@raleighnc.gov 
Dwayne Jones Senior Mechanical Inspector 919-278-6189 Dwayne.Jones@raleighnc.gov 
Jeremiah Weckesser Senior Mechanical Inspector 919-795-3669 Jeremiah.Weckesser@raleighnc.gov 
Thomas Buckley Mechanical Inspector 919-795-3731 Thomas.Buckley@raleighnc.gov 
Jason Cummins Mechanical Inspector 919-306-1627 Jason.Cummins@raleighnc.gov 
Mario Leonard Mechanical Inspector 919-500-8064 Mario.Leonard@raleighnc.gov  
Richard Matthews Mechanical Inspector 919-795-3420 Richard.Matthews@raleighnc.gov 
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Parker Lee McCaleb, 
Jr. Mechanical Inspector 919-480-9725 Lee.McCalebJr@raleighnc.gov 

 
COMMERCIAL PLAN REVIEW 

Donald Irwin Development Review Permit 
Manager 919-996-2177 Donald.Irwin@raleighnc.gov 

Walter Blackman Multi-Trade Plan Reviewer 919-996-2695 Walter.Blackman@raleighnc.gov  
Samuel Hobgood Multi-Trade Plan Reviewer 919-996-2196 Samuel.Hobgood@raleighnc.gov 
Greg Parr Multi-Trade Plan Reviewer 919-996-2709 Gregory.Parr@raleighnc.gov   
Tom Baird Building Plan Reviewer 919-996-2187 Tom.Baird@raleighnc.gov 
Muhammad Sadiq Building Plan Reviewer 919-996-2581 Muhammad.Sadiq@raleighnc.gov  
Glenn Scoggins Building Plan Reviewer 919-996-2186 Glenn.Scoggins@raleighnc.gov 
William Drake Plumbing & Mechanical Plan 

Reviewer 919-996-2188 William.Drake@raleighnc.gov     

Clint Latham Plumbing & Mechanical Plan 
Reviewer 919-996-2179 Clint.Latham@raleighnc.gov 

William Price Plumbing & Mechanical Plan 
Reviewer 919-996-2190 William.Price@raleighnc.gov 

Robert Bierer Electrical Plan Reviewer 919-996-2175 Robert.Bierer@raleighnc.gov 
Darrel Farmer Electrical Plan Reviewer 919-996-2711 Darrel.Farmer@raleighnc.gov 
Ron Kelly Electrical Plan Reviewer 919-996-2621 Ron.Kelly@raleighnc.gov 

 
RESIDENTIAL INSPECTION & PLAN REVIEW 

Jason Ruff 
Residential Development 
Review Manager/Inspection 
Manager 

919-996-4207 Jason.Ruff@raleighnc.gov  

Ernest Wilkes Chief Residential Inspector 919-996-2691 Ernest.Wilkes@raleighnc.gov  
Timithy Driver Multi-Trade Inspector 919-614-5025 Timithy.Driver@raleighnc.gov 
Keith Marriott Multi-Trade Inspector 919-703-3746 Keith.Marriott@raleighnc.gov 
Joshua McConnell Multi-Trade Inspector 919-618-2464 Joshua.McConnell@raleighnc.gov  
Roy McGee IV Multi-Trade Inspector 919-812-9257 Roy.McGeeIV@raleighnc.gov   
Alfred Mitchell Multi-Trade Inspector 919-278-6531 Alfred.Mitchell@raleighnc.gov 
Brett Phillips Multi-Trade Inspector 919-614-3112 Brett.Phillips@raleighnc.gov 
Christopher Phillips Multi-Trade Inspector 919-614-8997 Christopher.Phillips@raleighnc.gov     
Griffin Todd Multi-Trade Inspector 919-624-6710 Griffin.Todd@raleighnc.gov 
Curtis Roerick Multi-Trade Inspector  919-675-5203 Curtis.Roerick@raleighnc.gov   
John Williams Multi-Trade Inspector  919-818-9811 John.Williams@raleighnc.gov  
Malcolm McCracken Residential Plan Reviewer 919-996-4206 Malcolm.McCracken@raleighnc.gov   
George Read Residential Plan Reviewer 919-630-7392 George.Read@raleighnc.gov   
Becky Stockdale Residential Plan Reviewer 919-996-4205 Becky.Stockdale@raleighnc.gov 

 
CODE COMPLIANCE 

David Brooks Chief Code Compliance 
Inspector 919-996-2608 David.Brooks@raleighnc.gov   

Barry Alston Multi-Trade Inspector II 984-202-1439 Barry.Alston@raleighnc.gov   
Ray Harrell Multi-Trade Inspector II 919-208-7371 Ray.Harrell@raleighnc.gov   
Marilyn Libby Administrative Specialist 919-996-2705 Marilyn.Libby@raleighnc.gov 
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BUSINESS SUPPORT DIVISION 
ADMINISTRATION 

Cesar Sanchez Business Support Division 
Manager 919-996-2673 Cesar.Sanchez@raleighnc.gov  

 
CUSTOMER SERVICE CENTER 

CALL CENTER & CASHIERING 
Chevy Edwards Customer Support Manager 919-996-2199 Chevy.Edwards@raleighnc.gov  
Adrienne Seawell Customer Service Supervisor 919-996-2569 Adrienne.Seawell@raleighnc.gov 
Samantha Cadman DS Technician/Cashier 919-996-2566 Samantha.Cadman@raleighnc.gov   
Justin Greenwood DS Technician/Cashier 919-996-2577 Justin.Greenwood@raleighnc.gov 
Patrick O’Neal DS Technician/Cashier 919-996-2479 Patrick.ONeal@raleighnc.gov  
Angela Walton DS Technician/Cashier 919-996-2719 Angela.Walton@raleighnc.gov 
Beulah Andrews Administrative 

Technician/Receptionist 919-996-2497 Beulah.Andrews@raleighnc.gov  
PLAN INTAKE & PERMITTING 

Kim Pruitt Senior Permit Specialist, 
Commercial 919-996-2434 Kimberly.Pruitt@raleighnc.gov 

Kristen Boggs Permit Specialist, Commercial 919-996-2641 Kristen.Boggs@raleighnc.gov   
NaTasha Knowlin Permit Specialist, Commercial 919-996-2433 NaTasha.Knowlin@raleighnc.gov   
Suni Wilkenshoff Permit Specialist, Commercial 919-996-2583 Suni.Wilkenshoff@raleighnc.gov   
Leidy Garcia Senior Permit Specialist, 

Commercial 919-996-2429 Leidy.Garcia@raleighnc.gov  
Pam Best Permit Specialist, Commercial 919-996-2430 Pamela.Best@raleighnc.gov 
Celia McCoy Permit Specialist, Commercial 919-996-2571 Celia.McCoy@raleighnc.gov  
Cornelia Stallings Senior Permit Specialist, 

Residential 919-996-4209 Cornelia.Stallings@raleighnc.gov 
Jenna Hurley Permit Specialist, Residential 919-996-4202 Jenna.Hurley@raleighnc.gov 
Michelle Pearce Permit Specialist, Residential 919-996-4203 Michelle.Pearce@raleighnc.gov  
Jordan Prince Permit Specialist, Residential 919-996-2566 Jordan.Prince@raleighnc.gov   
Jeleesa White Permit Specialist, Residential 919-996-2435 Jeleesa.White@raleighnc.gov  
EXPRESS REVIEW SERVICES 

Erin Crouse Express Services  
Supervisor 919-996-2624 Erin.Crouse@raleighnc.gov 

Isaac Roldan Permit Specialist, Express 919-996-2438 Isaac.Roldan@raleighnc.gov 
Paige Townsend Permit Specialist, Express 919-996-2431 Paige.Townsend@raleighnc.gov 

 
PROJECT ADVOCACY 

James Marapoti Project Advocacy Manager 919-996-4777 James.Marapoti@raleighnc.gov 
Lorraine Eubanks Project Coordinator 919-996-2669 Lorraine.Eubanks@raleighnc.gov  
Justin Biegler Senior Planner 919-996-2630 Justin.Biegler@raleighnc.gov  

 
RECORDS 

Cynthia Holland Records Administrator 919-996-2641 Cynthia.Holland@raleighnc.gov  
Rashida Felder Records Supervisor 919-996-2653 Rashida.Felder@raleighnc.gov   
Florence Almeda Records System Technician 919-996-2184 Florence.Almeda@raleighnc.gov 
Lydia Hale Records System Technician  919-996-2482 Lydia.Hale@raleighnc.gov   
Derrick Haynes Records System Technician 919-996-2239 Derrick.Haynes@raleighnc.gov 

 
DATA & INFORMATION MANAGEMENT 

Gary Stambaugh Principal Business Process 
Analyst 919-996-2470 Gary.Stambaugh@raleighnc.gov 

Corey Gunter Business Process Analyst 919-996-2702 Corey.Gunter@raleighnc.gov 
 

mailto:Cesar.Sanchez@raleighnc.gov
mailto:Chevy.Edwards@raleighnc.gov
mailto:Adrienne.Seawell@raleighnc.gov
mailto:Samantha.Cadman@raleighnc.gov
mailto:Justin.Greenwood@raleighnc.gov
mailto:Patrick.ONeal@raleighnc.gov
mailto:Angela.Walton@raleighnc.gov
mailto:Beulah.Andrews@raleighnc.gov
mailto:Kimberly.Pruitt@raleighnc.gov
mailto:Kristen.Boggs@raleighnc.gov
mailto:NaTasha.Knowlin@raleighnc.gov
mailto:Suni.Wilkenshoff@raleighnc.gov
mailto:Leidy.Garcia@raleighnc.gov
mailto:Pamela.Best@raleighnc.gov
mailto:Celia.McCoy@raleighnc.gov
mailto:Cornelia.Stallings@raleighnc.gov
mailto:Jenna.Hurley@raleighnc.gov
mailto:Michelle.Pearce@raleighnc.gov
mailto:Jordan.Prince@raleighnc.gov
mailto:Jeleesa.White@raleighnc.gov
mailto:Erin.Crouse@raleighnc.gov
mailto:Isaac.Roldan@raleighnc.gov
mailto:Paige.Townsend@raleighnc.gov
mailto:James.Marapoti@raleighnc.gov
mailto:Lorraine.Eubanks@raleighnc.gov
mailto:Justin.Biegler@raleighnc.gov
mailto:Cynthia.Holland@raleighnc.gov
mailto:Rashida.Felder@raleighnc.gov
mailto:Florence.Almeda@raleighnc.gov
mailto:Lydia.Hale@raleighnc.gov
mailto:Derrick.Haynes@raleighnc.gov
mailto:Gary.Stambaugh@raleighnc.gov
mailto:Corey.Gunter@raleighnc.gov


Page 5 of 6                   REVISION 5.8.2020 

Does not yet reflect recent department structure changes. 
 raleighnc.gov 

 

LAND DEVELOPMENT DIVISION 
ADMINISTRATION 

Alysia Bailey-Taylor Land Development Division 
Manager 919-996-2631 Alysia.Bailey-Taylor@raleighnc.gov  

 
CURRENT PLANNING 

Justin Rametta Current Planning Manager 919-996-2665 Justin.Rametta@raleighnc.gov 
Daniel Stegall Planning Supervisor 919-996-2712 Daniel.Stegall@raleighnc.gov 
Ryan Boivin Senior Planner 919-996-2681 Ryan.Boivin@raleighnc.gov   
Kasey Evans Senior Planner 919-996-2689 Kasey.Evans@raleighnc.gov  
Jermont Purifoy Senior Planner 919-996-2645 Jermont.Purifoy@raleighnc.gov 
Michael Walters Senior Planner 919-996-2636 Michael.Walters@raleighnc.gov 
Peggy Goodson Planner  919-996-2635 Peggy.Goodson@raleighnc.gov   
Stacy Barbour Planner 919-996-2631 Stacy.Barbour@raleighnc.gov   
Nicole Ward Planning Supervisor 919-996-2714 Nicole.Ward@raleighnc.gov  
Jessica Gladwin Planner 919-996-2676 Jessica.Gladwin@raleighnc.gov  
Michael Linsenmeyer Planner 919-996-2472 Michael.Linsenmeyer@raleighnc.gov  
DeShele Sumpter Planner  919-996-2646 DeShele.Sumpter@raleighnc.gov 
Martha Lobo Permit & Inspection 

Supervisor 919-996-2664 Martha.Lobo@raleighnc.gov 
Michael Elabarger Senior Planner 919-996-2479 Michael.Elabarger@raleighnc.gov   
Nikita Moye Senior Planner 919-996-2684 Nikita.Moye@raleighnc.gov   
Alicia Thomas Senior Planner  919-996-2688 Alicia.Thomas@raleighnc.gov  
Carlton Thornton Planner 919-996-2478 Carlton.Thornton@raleighnc.gov  
Kathryn Willson Planner 919-996-2480 Kathryn.Willson@raleighnc.gov 
Erin Becton Zoning Inspector 919-812-8721 Erin.Becton@raleighnc.gov  
Eddie Kornegay Zoning Inspector 919-215-9827 Eddie.Kornegay@raleighnc.gov  
Brent Strickland Zoning Inspector 919-418-4501 Brent.Strickland@raleighnc.gov   

 
ENGINEERING PLAN REVIEW & INSPECTIONS 

Daniel King Engineering Manager 919-996-2408 Daniel.King@raleighnc.gov 
Debbie Wyatt Engineering Specialist 919-996-2410 Debbie.Wyatt@raleighnc.gov 
INSPECTIONS 

Eric Battle Engineering Inspections 
Manager 919-996-2680 Eric.Battle@raleighnc.gov  

Steven Perry Engineering Inspections 
Coordinator 919-996-2687 Steven.Perry@raleighnc.gov   

Maurice Elliott Engineering Inspector 919-996-2690 Maurice.Elliott@raleighnc.gov  
Allan Nance Engineering Inspector 919-996-2668 Allan.Nance@raleighnc.gov 
Eliazar Ochoa Engineering Inspector 919-996-5756 Eliazar.Ochoa@raleighnc.gov  

Tom Higgins Engineering Inspections 
Coordinator 919-996-6814 Thomas.Higgins@raleighnc.gov 

Bob Komar Engineering Inspector 919-996-6817 Robert.Komar@raleighnc.gov 
Dustin Reid Engineering Inspector 919-996-6809 Dustin.Reid@raleighnc.gov   
Richard  
Grudzinski 

Engineering Inspections 
Coordinator 919-996-6824 Richard.Grudzinski@raleighnc.gov 

Matthew Brown Engineering Inspector 919-996-2672 Matthew.Brown@raleighnc.gov   
Keith Harvey Engineering Inspector 919-996-6818 Keith.Harvey@raleighnc.gov 

 
PLAN REVIEW 

Bradley Kimbrell Development Engineering 
Plan Review Supervisor 919-996-2233 Bradley.Kimbrell@raleighnc.gov 

Rene Haagen Senior Engineer 919-996-2483 Rene.Haagen@raleighnc.gov 
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Tara Hofferth Engineering Reviewer 919-996-2661 Tara.Hofferth@raleighnc.gov   
Kevin Kidd Engineering Reviewer 919-996-4035 Kevin.Kidd@raleighnc.gov   
RIGHT-OF-WAY SERVICES 

Ken Dunn Right-of-Way Services 
Supervisor 919-996-6810 Ken.Dunn@raleighnc.gov   

Lee Mai Right-of-Way Reviewer 919-996-5760 Cuong.Mai@raleighnc.gov 
Lenny Wallace Right-of-Way Reviewer 919-996-2493 Lenny.Wallace@raleighnc.gov   
Amanda Phyfer Right-of-Way Compliance 

Coordinator 919-996-6816 Amanda.Phyfer@raleighnc.gov 

Donnell Perry Right-of-Way Compliance 
Inspector 984-297-5314 Donnell.Perry@raleighnc.gov 
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